General Fund Core 5,968,178,988$   3.70% 220,822,623$   662,467,868$

   Cash 4.14% 247,082,610$   741,247,830$

Portfolio Name Market Value Book Yield Earnings Earnings

   BPIP Tax Exempt 1,034,768,112$   4.44% 45,943,704$   137,831,113$

  Cash 4.14% 42,839,400$   128,518,200$

Portfolio Name Market Value Book Yield Earnings Earnings

   BPIP Taxable 2,728,646,490$   4.47% 121,970,498$   365,911,494$

   Cash 4.14% 112,965,965$   338,897,894$

 Total STO Investment  Funds 9,731,593,590$   3.99% 388,736,825$   1,166,210,475$

Est on Cash 4.14% 402,887,975$   1,208,663,924$

Data Source:  JP Morgan Custodial Reports and QED reports

* 3 year returns assume the same as current rates for the next 3 years. Cash is the 3 year average of the 3 month bill

Page 30

LGIP Sensitivity Analysis

20

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

7.6
Participant Shares S&P 1/6/2025 $2,034,895,693

Market Value (NAV): 0.9998940
Total $ Unrealized Loss: ($215,693.0)

Total $ Unrealized Gain:
S&P Report Market 1/6/2025 $2,034,680,000

154973000 Unrealized

Basis Point Shift Gain (Loss)

100 0.99965   0.99967   0.99969   0.99970   0.99971   (639,397)$

50 0.99977   0.99978   0.99979   0.99980   0.99981   (427,545)$

25 0.99982   0.99983   0.99984   0.99985   0.99986   (321,619)$

0 0.9998822   0.9998884   0.9998940   0.9998991   0.9999036   (215,693)$

-25 0.99994   0.99994   0.99995   0.99995   0.99995   (109,767)$

-50 1.00000   1.00000   1.00000   1.00000   1.00000   (3,841)$

-100 1.00011   1.00011   1.00010   1.00010   1.00009   208,011$

Redemption/Inflow -10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

O/S Shares 1,831,406,124   1,933,150,908   2,034,895,693   2,136,640,478   2,238,385,262

Shift Upon NAV =

Dilution Upon NAV=

Source: S&P rating matrix

* Provided by STO on S&P Report

Note: Market Value of LGIP differs on S&P report from JP Morgan report

Weighted Average Maturity (days) :

Price Change

Page 31

COPYRIGHT © 2019 by Government Portfolio Advisors, LLC. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form or by any means—graphic, electronic, or

mechanical, including photocopying, recording, taping, and information storage and retrieval systems—without the express written permission of Government Portfolio Advisors.

Contents are based on information from sources believed to be reliable, but accuracy and completeness cannot be guaranteed. Nothing herein should be construed as any past,